Year

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL

MD 110 THE NETHERLANDS
Lions Foundation for Netherlands-Indonesian
Cooperation

The Foundation and its predecessor the Lions Working Group Indonesia facilitated in
cooperation with others the below mentioned projects in Indonesia during 1997 - 2014.

(Calendar years and fiscal years sometimes change sides)

Project

Indonesian Foundation for
Epilepsy + 12 homecare

Support of Wayang Orang
Company, Jakarta

Renovation Panti Asuhan
Sumber Kasih, Salatiga

Medical equipement Hos-
pital in Bandung

Clean water Kampung Baru
Pare, Kediri (NSL)

Braille computer & printer
School for the blind, Bantul
(SLB ATN PGRI)

Primary & secondary school
Mater Dei Maria, Probolinggo

sanitation & community center

Pondok Asih Youth Rehabilita-
tion Center for drugs abuse

Library for a vocational school
in Banjarbaru, Kalimantan

Lions (Eye) Hospital Medan

Boarding school refugees Ambon

Streetchildren Jakarta

Contact
L. Sosrohadikoesomo
LC Jakarta Kota, auspices

L. Lusia Soetanto

Yayasan Sosial Elisabeth
Salatiga

LC Bandung Sangkuriang
LC Surabaya Pertiwi &
Perwira

LC Jogyakarta Puspita
Mataram/Yayasan Mitra
Negra/L.Lusia Soetanto
Kongregasi Santa Perwira
Probolinggo

Yayasan Khesinah Jakarta

School proper Banjarbaru

Lionsclubs Medan

Yayasan Lembak Agro
MD 307

Amount (Rp)

7.700.000

15.500.000

120.900.000

10.920.000

819.000.000

156.000.000

39.000.000

390.000.000

67.500.000

450.000.000

120.000.000
15.000.000



2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Rebuilding school Gunung
Sitoli, Nias (tsunami)

Construction of 100 houses
Seunuddon, Aceh (tsunami)

Rebuilding Women’s hospital,

Kalimasada, Bantul(earthquake)

Orphanage Gunung Sitoli
Nias

Asrama Putri/vocational
school Sorong, Papua

Cleft lip/palate operations

Cleft lip/palate operations

Education Builds Bridges
(adoption primary school
children) EBBI

Cleft lip/palate operations

Reconstruction 2 Puskesmas
Ciamis (earthquake)

Clean water Kampong Isuy,
Wasior, Papua

Cleft lip/palate operations

L.C Medan Host

MD 307
LC Medan Host

LC Jogyakarta
Puspita Mataram

Yayasan Keluarga
Kasih, Jakarta

Yayasan Dr. F.C.Kamma
Sorong

DG 307 B
LC Medan Host/

PDG ]. Napitupulu

LC SurabayaPatria
LC Bali Surya Host
LC Jakarta Ayodya
LC Medan Host

LC Jakarta Host
LC Bandung Raya

LC Medan Host

LC Medan Seruni
LC Bali Surya Host
LC Jakarta Kota
LC Jakarta Ayodya

LC Medan Host/
PDG J. Napitupulu
LC Jakarta Ayodya

LC Bandung Raya/
PDG Lita W. Tamzil

Eka W.P.D.Wosiri
Ktr. Bupati, Wasior

LC Medan Host/
PDG ].Napitupulu
LC Jogyakarta /
Puspita Mataram
LC Jakarta Pelita
Sejati

450.000.000

1.275.000.000

623.000.000

300.000.000

135.000.000

195 000.000

315.000.000

43.200.000

300.000.000

150.000.000

270.000.000

405.000.000



2012

2013

2014

Education Builds Bridges

Celftlip/palate operations

Prosthesis (Kaki Palsu)
Cleft lip/palate operations

Refugees, North Jakarta
flooding

Hearing aids

Cleftlip/palate operations
Dentistry equipment
Diabetic apparatus

Prosthesis

Clinic for leprosy patients

0000

LC Jakarta Pelita
Sejati LC Jakarta,

LC Jogyakarta

Puspita Mataram

LC Surabaya Patria

LC Jakarta Pelita Sejati

DG Susanto Widyaatmadja
& DG Satyo Fatwan

Wonosobo, DG Paulus Prayitno
Wibowo, LC Jakarta Selatan
Nastiti, LC Bali Surya Host

LC Jakarta Selatan Nastiti

Hospital Halilulik (West Timor)

Hospital Halilulik (West Timor)

Karunia Foundation/Santu Damian

Foundation Flores- Cancar

32.400.000

202.000.000

15.000.000
243.000.000

150.000.000

105.000.000

449.013.000
gift

gift

gift

Ngallu (Sumba) with the cooperation

of LC Jakarta Selatan Nastiti

757.108.000



